



## CHP+ State Managed Care Network

In order to better serve both providers and members, **Colorado Access has removed the prior authorization requirement for routine outpatient behavioral health services. This enhancement went into effect for all lines of business on March 17, 2009.**

- Higher levels of care such as home-based therapy, day treatment, respite care, residential treatment, partial hospitalization, and inpatient treatment will continue to require prior authorization.
- **All services** provided by out-of-network providers will require prior authorization.

*The Following Outpatient Behavioral Health Services will no Longer Require a Prior Authorization*

Service Name	Service Codes
Individual Therapy and/or Assessment	90801 through 90818 (all codes included) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• H0002</li> <li>• H0031</li> </ul>
Case Management*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 90882</li> <li>• 99361</li> <li>• 99371</li> <li>• T1016</li> <li>• 90887</li> <li>• 99362</li> <li>• 99373</li> <li>• T1017</li> </ul>
Group Therapy	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 90849</li> <li>• 90857</li> <li>• 90853</li> </ul>
Family Therapy	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 90846</li> <li>• 90847</li> </ul>
Medication Management	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 90862</li> </ul>

Colorado Access will conduct regular outlier analysis of outpatient service utilization. This analysis will identify members receiving higher or lower than expected levels of outpatient care and may prompt a review of the provider's treatment plan.

For more information regarding authorization requirements related to the **CHP+ State Managed Care Network:** (303) 751-9051 or Toll free at 1-800-414-6198.

When you call, you can also ask to speak with a Behavioral Health Service Coordinator.